Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-4985 Version: 1 Name: Motor Fuel Tax Project, Sign Panel Assembly

Maintenance 2016-17 SPAM Oct

Resolution, Maintenance Approved Type: Status:

(Highway)

8/17/2015 In control: **Board of Commissioners** File created:

11/18/2015 On agenda: 11/18/2015 Final action:

Title: PROPOSED RESOLUTION, MAINTENANCE (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Request: Approval

Type of Project: Motor Fuel Tax Project, Sign Panel Assembly Maintenance

for Calendar Years 2016 & 2017 at Various Locations

Maintenance District(s): Maintenance District 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5

Section: 16-8SPAM-01-GM

County Board District(s): 1, 4, 5, 6, 9, 11, 13-17

Fiscal Impact: \$520,000.00

Account(s): Motor Fuel Tax Fund Account 600-585

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully submits for adoption a resolution appropriating funds for the maintenance of sign panel assemblies for safety and traffic control on various County Highways for the calendar years 2016 and 2017.

This maintenance, as proposed, shall consist of furnishing, removal, relocation and maintenance of existing and new sign panel assemblies and their appurtenances and other traffic control materials by

contract including contingencies and supervision by County Forces.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/18/2015	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED RESOLUTION, MAINTENANCE (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Request: Approval

Type of Project: Motor Fuel Tax Project, Sign Panel Assembly Maintenance

for Calendar Years 2016 & 2017 at Various Locations

File #: 15-4985, Version: 1

Maintenance District(s): Maintenance District 1, 2, 3, 4, and 5

Section: 16-8SPAM-01-GM

County Board District(s): 1, 4, 5, 6, 9, 11, 13-17

Fiscal Impact: \$520,000.00

Account(s): Motor Fuel Tax Fund Account 600-585

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully submits for adoption a resolution appropriating funds for the maintenance of sign panel assemblies for safety and traffic control on various County Highways for the calendar years 2016 and 2017.

This maintenance, as proposed, shall consist of furnishing, removal, relocation and maintenance of existing and new sign panel assemblies and their appurtenances and other traffic control materials by contract including contingencies and supervision by County Forces.